0 6008/29

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ruibo Wang	06/17/1997
Jien-Ping Jiang	06/13/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert N. Hamburger	
Street Address:	9485 La Jolla Shores Drive	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6008729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)882-7643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-882-7623

Email: kgood@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Norman P. Soloway
Address Line 1: 3450 E. Sunrise Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIOVIGILANT 96.01CIP2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman P. Soloway

Total Attachments: 2

source='729 Assignment#page1.tif source='729 Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0572

PATENT

500077304

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, RUIRO WANG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a place of residence at 6657 El Colegio Road, Apt. 9, GoleLa, California 93117, and JIEN-PING JIANG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a place of residence at 2350 East Water Street, Room B211, Tucson, Arizona 85719, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ROBERT N. HAMBURGER, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 9485 La Jolla Shores Drive, La Jolla, California 92037, his successors, representatives, or assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to a certain invention relating to an ALLERGEN DETECTOR SYSTEM AND METHOD by said ROBERT HAMBURGER and us devised and the continuation-in-part N. application for United States Patent therefor executed by RORERT N. HAMBURGER and us on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all forcign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to ROBERT N. HAMBURGER or his representatives all facts known to us respecting said and testify in any legal invention, whenever requested, proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ROBERT N. HAMBURGER, his successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

(ASNGHAMB97.R27) Docket No. 3780-PAZCP2 Paye 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 02/09/2006

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to
issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or
any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this
Assignment.
Done at Santa Barbara, California, this 17th day of
June 1997. June Wang
RUIBO WANG
STATE OF CALIF
STATE OF (AIF-) COUNTY OF SANTA) On JUNE 17,1997, 1997 before me, the undersigned Notary
TIME 17 1997 1997 before the underwice Ned and
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared RUIBO
WANG, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Hill Hours
GORDON C ABUTT (Signature of Notary) COMM. # 1054487 Notary Public — California SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expres MAR 30, 1999 , Arigona , this 13 day of
Jien-ping Jiang
JIEN-PING JIANG
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)
and before we the understand Notani
mublic in and for said County and State personally appeared JIEN-
ping Jiang, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the
warms in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Dhat OJ Vice
(Signature of Notary)
[ASNGHAM591, 227] DOOKet No. 1780-PA2CP2 DOOKet No. 1780-PA2CP2 OFFICIAL SEAL ROBERTA A. LIAKOS Notary Public
Pima County, Arizona My Commission Expires June 25, 1999